

## The Garden Clubs of Illinois, Inc.

## Illinois Life Membership

## **Application Form**

Name of Applicant	
City State Zip Code	
Member ofClub Code # (Garden Club)	
Town where club is located	
Contact person (Name) (Phone)	
A note about the Honoree	
Approved by	
(State President) (Life Membership Fee is \$100)	
Make check payable to: <b>The Garden Clubs of Illinois, Inc.</b> and forward with f The Garden Clubs of Illinois, Inc.  188 Industrial Dr – Suite 120 Elmhurst, IL 60126-1608	

## Garden Clubs of Illinois Life Membership

Garden Clubs members are encouraged to honor special individuals in the community, as well as Garden Club members, by the contribution of \$100 to the Illinois Life Membership Fund. It is NOT necessary to be a member of the Garden Clubs of Illinois, Inc. to be a member of this prestigious Illinois Life Membership group. Anyone interested in supporting and promoting the projects and objectives of GCI is eligible. Clubs often honor a retiring club president, spouse or civic leader with an Illinois Life Membership. Monies contributed to Illinois Life Membership are placed in an interest-bearing financial instrument. A portion of the interest earned is used for Illinois Scholarships and a portion for the Special Projects Fund, as determined by the Board of Directors. Life Membership is tax deductible.